

Sier Disposables Kassablok met carbon 50 vel ongenummerd, krimp à 10 bloks

Sier Disposables



Kassablok



EAN: 08718226762566 (CE)
TM: BE

Artikelnummer: 80000

Herkomst

Land van herkomst Nederland
Land van productie Nederland

*Deze productinformatie komt uit de database van PS in foodservice.
De producent van dit product is verantwoordelijk voor de juistheid van de gegevens. [Disclaimer](#).*

Logistiek

Logistieke hiërarchie

Consumenteneenheid - 08718226762566 - Sier Disposables Kassablok met carbon 50 vel ongenummerd, krimp à 10 bloks

Handelseenheid - 18718226762563 - Sier Disposables Kassablok met carbon 50 vel ongenummerd, 12 krimp à 10 bloks

Logistieke details

Consumenteneenheid

Artikelnaam	Sier Disposables Kassablok met carbon 50 vel ongenummerd, krimp à 10 bloks
Korte naam	Kassablok ongenummerd
EAN	08718226762566
Artikelnummer fabrikant	80000
Intrastat-code	48209000
Verpakking (LxBxH)	krimpfolie (70mm x 160mm x 115mm)
E-teken	Niet ingevuld
Netto inhoud	10 stuks
Netto gewicht	887 g
Bruto gewicht	890 g

Handelseenheid

EAN	18718226762563
Artikelnummer fabrikant	80000
Verpakking (LxBxH)	box (340mm x 220mm x 220mm)
Netto gewicht	10645 g
Bruto gewicht	10700 g
Aantal kleinere eenheden in deze verpakking	12

Pallet

Pallet (Pallet + belading) (DxBxH)	euro pallet (800mm x 1200mm x 144mm)
Netto gewicht	521605 g
Bruto gewicht	525800 g
Aantal kleinere eenheden op deze pallet	49
Dozen per laag	7
Aantal lagen op pallet	7

Deze productinformatie komt uit de database van PS in foodservice.
De producent van dit product is verantwoordelijk voor de juistheid van de gegevens. [Disclaimer](#).

Contactgegevens

Sier Disposables

Da Vincilaan 49, 6716 WC EDE

Klantenservice

www.sierdisposables.nl

info@sierdisposables.nl

0031-318-711048

v1.5.2 prodpp1249069dl2ly1ln1

*Deze productinformatie komt uit de database van PS in foodservice.
De producent van dit product is verantwoordelijk voor de juistheid van de gegevens. [Disclaimer](#).*

TEST REPORT

APPLICANT : SIER DISPOSABLES B.V.
ADDRESS : KRYPTONSTRAAT 8, 6718 WR EDE NEDERLAND
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION : WOODEN DISPOSABLE ITEMS
STYLE / ITEM NO. : N/A
SAMPLE RECEIVED DATE : JAN. 04, 2015
TEST PERIOD : JAN. 05, 2015 TO JAN. 12, 2015
RESULT SUMMARY :

TEST REQUESTED	RESULT
Selected tests for the suitability for contact with foodstuffs with reference to the Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004:	-
- Specific Migration of Formaldehyde	Please refer to next page(s).
- Pentachlorophenol	Please refer to next page(s).
- Total Arsenic Content according to Entry 19 of Regulation (EC) No 552/2009 amending Annex XVII of REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006	PASS

*****FOR FURTHER DETAILS, PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING PAGE(S)*****

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF
EUROFINS TESTING TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO. LTD.



Harry Chen
Inorganic Team Supervisor



Coco Luo
Organic Team Supervisor



This test report is valid for the tested samples only. Without permission of the test center this test report is not permitted to be duplicated in extracts.
This test report does not entitle to carry any safety mark on this or similar products.

Test Result:
Specific Migration of Formaldehyde

Test condition :

Food simulant	Test duration/temperature
3% Acetic acid	1 hours / 40°C

Test Sample		Brown bamboo	Detection limit
Parameter	Unit	Test result	
Formaldehyde	mg/dm ²	N.D.	1

 Note: - mg/dm² = milligram per square decimetre

- °C = degree Celsius

- N.D. = Not Detected

Pentachlorophenol

Test method : With reference to 64 LFGB B 82.02-8:2001.

Test Sample		Brown bamboo	Detection limit
Parameter	Unit	Test result	
Pentachlorophenol (PCP)	mg/kg	N.D.	0.1

Note: - 1 mg/kg = 1 ppm = 0.0001%

- N.D. = Not Detected

Total Arsenic Content

Test method : EPA 3052: 1996, EPA 6010C: 2007.

Limit : N.D. – according to Entry 19 of Regulation (EC) No 552/2009 amending Annex XVII of REACH Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006

Test Sample		Brown bamboo	Detection limit
Parameter	Unit	Test result	
Arsenic (As)	mg/kg	N.D.	1

Note: - 1 mg/kg = 1 ppm = 0.0001%

- N.D. = Not Detected

Other Information / Remark:

- According to the customer's requirement, the appointed test sample has been selected.

TO BE CONTINUED

Eurofins Testing Technology (Shenzhen) Co. Ltd.

3A, F1.6, Tianfa Building, Tian'an Cyber Park, Futian District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong, P. R. China

 Tel.: +86 755 8358 5700 • Fax: +86 755 8358 5701 • Email: info.hk@eurofins.com • Website: www.eurofins.com / www.pt.eurofins.com

Photo Attachment

WOODEN DISPOSABLE ITEMS



TO BE CONTINUED

Eurofins Testing Technology (Shenzhen) Co. Ltd.

3A, F1.6, Tianfa Building, Tian'an Cyber Park, Futian District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong, P. R. China
Tel.: +86 755 8358 5700 • Fax: +86 755 8358 5701 • Email: info.hk@eurofins.com • Website: www.eurofins.com / www.pt.eurofins.com

Photo Attachment



TO BE CONTINUED

Eurofins Testing Technology (Shenzhen) Co. Ltd.

3A, F1.6, Tianfa Building, Tian'an Cyber Park, Futian District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong, P. R. China

Tel.: +86 755 8358 5700 • Fax: +86 755 8358 5701 • Email: info.hk@eurofins.com • Website: www.eurofins.com / www.pt.eurofins.com

Photo Attachment



TO BE CONTINUED

Eurofins Testing Technology (Shenzhen) Co. Ltd.

3A, F1.6, Tianfa Building, Tian'an Cyber Park, Futian District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong, P. R. China

Tel.: +86 755 8358 5700 • Fax: +86 755 8358 5701 • Email: info.hk@eurofins.com • Website: www.eurofins.com / www.pt.eurofins.com

Photo Attachment



END OF THE REPORT

Declaration of Compliance

We hereby confirm that our products made of:

- plastic [PP, PS, PE, APET, PET or RPET
- PLA and CPLA
- Bamboo
- Paper
- Sugarcane pulp and wood pulp
- Wood
- Coconut
- Palm bark
- Stainless steel
- Aluminum

Which are intended to get into contact with foodstuffs, do not exceed the legal limits of overall global migration as well as the specific SML migration, if the products are being used as specified in our catalogue.

The products do not apply any danger to health or environment according to article 3 in Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EG. The items are manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EG for good manufacturing practice. The plastic items comply with current EU-legislation for plastic materials and for articles intended for food contact as described in Regulation 10/2011/EC, and they do not contain any dual use additives.

The products comply with the Dutch Warenwetbesluit Verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen and the German Deutsches Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB).

Traceability:

The traceability of our products is guaranteed through our automated purchase- and sales system.

All products can be traced down to their batch level.

Migration:

Migration tests have been conducted according to the specifications set in EC-directives 85/752/EC as amended and 82/711/EC as amended. The products can be used in direct contact with fatty, dry and wet foodstuff.

The products are intended for single use.

This declaration is valid for the products as described in our catalogue and as supplied by us. The verification of this compliance was performed accordant to the rules set out in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. Supporting documents are available and will be disclosed to the competent authority if requested.

Ede, The Netherlands

05-01-2021



Albert-Jan van der Velde
Directeur

Validity: until revocation and renewal